As required under Ind AS 101 the company has assessed the classification and measurement of financial assets (investment in debt
instruments) on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the transition from previous GAAP to Ind AS as required
under Ind AS 101:

The presentation requirements under Previous GAAP differs from Ind AS, and hence, Previous GAAP information has been regrouped for ease of reconciliation with
Ind AS. The Regrouped Previous GAAP information is derived from the Financial Statements of the Company prepared in accordance with Previous GAAP.

82

I. Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at April 1, 2016

Current Tax Assets 67.74 67.74

2422.89

1865.78

106.09

429.98

Other current assets 2359.27 2359.27

TOTAL 14441.81

(₹ in Lacs)
Notes to first
time adoption

Regrouped
Previous GAAP

Ind AS
adjustments

Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 452.71 452.71

Capital work-in-progress 0.49 0.49

1065.88Investments in subsidiaries, associates and joint venture 1272 (206.12)

Financial Assets 0

Non Current Investment 130.55 130.55

0

Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 5.21 86.23 91.44

0Current assets

Inventories 1499.81 1499.81

Financial Assets 0

Investments 810.33 (51.11)   759.22

Trade receivables 3426.49 3426.49

Cash and cash equivalents 31.21 31.21

Other Bank Balance 3445 3445

Short - term loans and advances 890.65 890.65

Other financial assets 50.35 50.35

(171.00)   14270.81

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share capital 2104.06 2104.06

Other Equity 7314.55 (171.00)   7143.55

-

-

2422.89

1865.78

429.98

-   Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities -

Short Term Borrowings

Trade payables

Other financial liabilities 106.09

Other Current Tax Liabilities

Provisions 198.46

TOTAL 14441.81 (171.00)   14270.81

198.46

83

II. A. Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017

30.57

(₹ in Lacs)
Regrouped

Previous GAAP
Ind AS

adjustments
Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 518.33 (0.16)   518.17

1076.57

0

Investments in subsidiaries, associates and joint venture

1272 (195.43)

Financial Assets

Non Current Investment 478.54 478.54

0

Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 15.58 50.05 65.63

0Current assets

Inventories 1303.88 1303.88

Financial Assets

803.73

0

Investments

2916.08

(10.39)   793.34

Trade receivables

122.99

2916.08

Cash and cash equivalents

3430

122.99

Other Bank Balance

1002.3

3430

Short - term loans and advances

81.43

1002.3

Other financial assets

1118.43

81.43

Other current assets 1118.43

TOTAL 13063.29 (155.93)   12,907.36

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share capital 2104.06 2104.06

Other Equity 7897.82 (155.62)   7742.2

0

Liabilities 0

Non-current liabilities 0

Financial liabilities 0

Long - term borrowings 47.2 (0.30)   46.9

0

0

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities 0

Short Term Borrowings 1016.07 1016.07

Trade payables 1393.37 1393.37

Other financial liabilities 123.33 123.33

Other current liabilities 328.67 328.67

Provisions 122.22 122.22

TOTAL 13063.31 (155.92)   12,907.39

Current tax Laibilities 30.57

84

II. B. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017 (₹ in Lacs)
Regrouped

Previous GAAP
Ind AS

adjustments
Ind AS

Income

Revenue from Operations 6338 6,338.08
Other Income 614 44.55   658.68

Total 6952 44.55   6,996.76
-

Expenses -
Cost of materials consumed 3419.07 -   3,419.07
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 160.27 -   160.27
Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-
Trade and work-in progress

52.94 -   52.94
Manufacturing and Operating Costs

330.14 -   330.14
Employee benefits expense 861.81 -   861.81
Finance costs 170.95 0.00   170.95
Depreciation and amortization expense

76.08 0.00   76.08
Other expenses 802.52 (1.08)   801.44

Total 5874 (1.07)   5,872.71
-

Profit before exceptional items and tax
1078.43 43.48 1,121.91

Exceptional Items 212 -   211.52
Profit before tax 867 43.48   910.39

-
Tax expense -

Current tax (285.93)   -   (285.93)
Deferred tax (net) (10.36)   (15.44)   (25.80)

Profit for the year (A) 571 28 599

Total equity under Previous GAAP 7,897.81   7,314.54
Adjustments impact: Gain/ (Loss)

III A Reconciliation of Equity (₹ in Lacs)

Notes
As at

31st March, 2017
As at

1st April, 2016

(10.39)

Others 0.14

Fair valuation of Investment- Short term

(195.43)
(51.11)

Fair valuation of Instrument in Subsidiary and JV (206.12)

Total equity under Ind AS 7742.18 7144

Deferred Tax on Ind as adjustment 50.05   86.23

[…]

The presentation requirements under Previous GAAP differs from Ind AS, and hence, Previous GAAP information has been regrouped for ease of reconciliation
with Ind AS. The Regrouped Previous GAAP information is derived from the Financial Statements of the Company prepared in accordance with Previous GAAP.

132

I. Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at April 1, 2016 (₹ in Lacs)
Notes to first
time adoption

Regrouped
Previous GAAP

Ind AS
adjustments

Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 452.71   -   452.71

Capital work-in-progress 0.49   -   0.49

Intangible assets 809.00   -   809.00

Non Current Investment 130.55   -   130.55

Investment Property 274.72   -   274.72

Financial Assets

Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 5.21   63.56   68.77

Current assets

Inventories 1,499.81   -   1,499.81

Financial Assets

Investments 810.33   (51.11)   759.22

Trade receivables 3,434.41   -   3,434.41

Cash and cash equivalents 218.84   -   218.84

Other Bank Balance 3,445.00   -   3,445.00

Short - term loans and advances 676.17   -   676.17

Other financial assets 50.35   -   50.35

Current Tax Assets (Net) 67.74   -   67.74

Other current assets 2,371.06   -   2,371.06

TOTAL 14,246.39   12.45   14,258.84

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share capital 2,104.06   -   2,104.06

Other Equity 7,104.44   12.44   7,116.64

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Short Term Borrowings 2,423.08   -   2,423.08

Trade payables 1,866.31   -   1,866.31

Other financial liabilities 106.09   -   106.09

Other current liabilities 444.04   -   444.04

Provisions 198.65   -   198.65

TOTAL 14,246.67   12.44   14,258.87

133

II. A. Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017 (₹ in Lacs)
Notes to first
time adoption

Regrouped
Previous GAAP

Ind AS
adjustments

Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 518.33   (0.16)   518.17

Capital work-in-progress

Intangible assets 606.75   -   606.75

Investment Property 419.04   -   419.04

Intangible assets ( For Consolidated Only)

Non Current Investment 478.54   -   478.54

Financial Assets

Non Current Investment

Long - term loans and advances

Other financial assets

Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 15.58   50.06   65.64

Current Tax Assets (Net)

Other non-current assets

Current assets

Inventories 1,303.87   -   1,303.87

Financial Assets

Investments 803.73   (10.39)   793.34

Trade receivables 2,916.07   -   2,916.07

Cash and cash equivalents 238.33   -   238.33

Other Bank Balance 3,430.00   -   3,430.00

Short - term loans and advances 716.34   -   716.34

Other financial assets 81.43   -   81.43

Other current assets 985.40   -   985.40

TOTAL 12,513.41   39.51   12,552.92

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share capital 2,104.06   -   2,104.06

Other Equity 7,328.88   39.82   7,368.70

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

Long - term borrowings 47.20   (0.31)   46.89

Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

Other non-current liabilities

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Short Term Borrowings 1016.07042 -   1,016.07

Trade payables 1393.81961 -   1,393.82

Other financial liabilities 123.33065 -   123.33

Current Tax Liabilities 30.56753 -   30.57

Other current liabilities 347.14781 -   347.15

Provisions 122.37991 -   122.38

TOTAL 12,513.46   39.51   12,552.96

134

II. B. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017

Deferred Tax on Ind as adjustment 50.06   63.56

Total equity under Previous GAAP

Adjustments impact: Gain/ (Loss)

Total IND AS adjustment

Total equity under Ind AS

7,328.89

39.81

7,368.70

7,104.14

12.45

7,116.59

Fair valuation of Investment- Short term (10.39)   (51.11)
Fair valuation of Instrument in Subsidiary and JV
ShareholdersOthers 0.14   -

III A Reconciliation of Equity
(₹ in Lacs)

As at
31st March, 2017

As at
1st April, 2016

(₹ in Lacs)Notes to first
time adoption

Regrouped
Previous GAAP

Ind AS
adjustments Ind AS

Income

Revenue from Operations 6,345.15   -   6,345.15
Other Income 334.85   178.85   513.70

Total 6,884.40   178.85   6,858.85

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed 3419 -   3,419.13
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade

160 -   160.27
Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-
Trade and work-in progress

53 -   52.94

Manufacturing and Operating Costs 330 -   330.14

Employee benefits expense 867 -   867.21

Finance costs
170.95   0.00   170.95

Depreciation and amortization expense 278.33   0.00   278.33

Other expenses 803.42 -1.09   804.51
Total 6,082.39   6,286.78   6,083.47

Profit before exceptional items and tax 597.61   177.76   775.37
Exceptional Items 211.53   -   212

Profit before tax 386.08   386.08   563.85

Tax expense

Current tax (270.00)   -   (270.00)
Deferred tax (net) (10.36)   (15.44)   (25.81)

Tax in respect of earlier years (15.93)   -   (15.93)
Profit for the year (A) 89.79   370.64   252.11

135

A. Borrowings

B. Fair Valuation of Investments

C. Retained earnings

Retained earnings as at April 1, 2016 has been adjusted consequent to the above Ind AS transition adjustments.

D. Other comprehensive income

E. Deferred Tax

Note: 45 General Information

A.  The consolidated Financial Statements presents the consolidated Accounts of Alap laboratories